

Present :: Somnath Chakraborty,
MISC CASE NO. 68 OF 2022 (R 135/2022)
TITLE APPEAL 166 OF 2013
CNR WBND 010051812022
J WB-00619

Order No. 08.
Dated 18.07.2023.

To day is fixed for S/R and Order.
Petitioner side file hazira through his Lawyer.
S/R has not yet been received.
None moves,
Considered, the case is adjourned to day, for the ends of justice.
Fix 04.09.2023 for S/R and order.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Nadia at Krishnagar

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.